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NORTH FLORIDA WINS SEMINOLE CLASSIC; ESU FINISHES 11TH

TALLAHASSEE, FL -- North Florida shot a final round nine-under par, 279 to win the
sixth annual Seminole Classic at Killearn County Club today. UNF’s three-round total of 11-
under, 853 was nine shots better than runner-up Mississippi State (862).

Host Florida State posted a final round eight-over par, 296 to finish in 11th place with a
three-round total of 891.

Alex Rocha of Mississippi State captured the individual title by shooting a final round
69. His three-round total of eight-under par, 208 was two strokes better than day one leader
Chris Wisler of East Tennessee State. Derrick Centers of Tennessee was third at five-under,
211.

Florida State’s top finisher was junior Mark Donaldson. He closed with a 73 today to
finish in a five-way tie for 12th place at one-under par, 215.

“] thought our team played well today,” said Seminole head coach Dr. Ernie Lanford.
“Mark had a solid day today and an excellent tournament. I was also very proud of the way
Kris (Hannah) fought back today. He showed a lot of character.”

Hannah, FSU’s No. 1 player entering the tournament, matched Donaldson with a team-
low 73 today. He carded an 80 and a 76 yesterday.

The following are the final team standings and Florida State’s individual results:

SEMINOLE CLASSIC TEAM STANDINGS FSU INDIVIDUALS

1. North Florida 288-286-279 853 -11  Mark Donaldson (T12) 73-69-73-215

2. Mississippi State 284-291-287 862 -2 Ryan Felty (T43) 73-76-75-224

3. NC State 287-291-289 867 +3 Bradley Lusenhop (T50) 75-74-77-226
Vanderbilt 294-284-289 867 +3  Matt Ackley (T59) 77-74-76-227

5. College of Charleston 288-293-289 870 +8  Peter Mitchell (66) 77-73-80-230

6. Louisiana State 292-289-290 871 +9  Kris Hannah (T64) 80-76-73-229

7. East Tennessee State  292-291-291 874 +12 Guy Bradley (T68) 77-80-75-232
Tennessee 290-296-288 874 +12

9. Central Florida 302-288-295 885  +23

10. South Alabama 296-298-295 889 +27

11. Florida State 300-295-296 891 +29

12. Southeastern La. 205-294-303 892  +30
Southern Miss 304-291-297 892 +30

14. Florida A&M 301-299-301 901 +39

15. USC-Aiken 306-298-298 902 +40
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Top 20 Teams Scores

North Florida, U. of 288 286 278 853

Missismippl 8t. U. 284 291 287 862

Vanderbilt Univ. 294 284 288 ge7

North Carelina State 287 291 288 Bg7

Charlegston, Coll, of 28 293 285 870

Louipiana State U, 292 289 290 871

Tenneagea, Univ, of 290 286 288 B74

East Tennesgpee St. 252 291 2181 874

Central Florida 302 288 255 885

South Alabama, 1. of 286 2898 285 889

Florida State Univ. 300 285 2986 891

Southeastern La. 1I. 285 254 303 892

Southern Mississippi 304 291 297 892

Florida A&M Univ,. 301 299 1301 301

South Carolina-aiken 306 298 298 902
Top 20 Players School Scores
Alex Rocha Misa. St. 68 71 £9
Chris Wisler E Tenn. 8t 67 71 72
Derrick Centers Ternesgese 70 72 £9
David Bennett N. PFlorids 72 72 68
Alan Morgan LgU 70 70 73
Scott Raobbins SC-Aiken 73 71 65
Ryan Grant Vanderpilt 70 72 71
David Sanchez NC State 68 74 71
Pat Beste E Tenn. 3t 72 70 72
Josh Goldstein Charleston 71 72 71
Matt Borchert N. Florida 74 70 70
Francois Nicolas S.B. 1a, 72 69 74
Brian Poal So Alabama 68 73 74
Erik Labitzke N. Florida 71 74 70
Mark Donaldson Florida st 73 69 73
Andy Kampen Migs. St. 69 73 73
Cristian Vargas N, Florida 73 72 71
Chrig Mundorf NC 3State 72 72 73
Mark Tullo NC Btate 73 72 732
Nick Manthey Vanderbilt 76 69 72
Tim Yelverton So. Miss, 75 70 72
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(j Tndividual
. Par: 72
Yardage: 7013
Bin. Name School Scores
1  Alex Rocha Mism. St. 6R 71 69 208 -8
2 Chris Wieler E Tenn. St 87 71 72 210 -
3 Derxick Centers Tennessee 70 72 69 211 -5
4 David Bennett N. Florida 72 72 68 212 -4
5 Alan Morgan LSU 70 70 73 213 -3 :
Scott Robbins gc-aiken 73 7. 69 213 -3 3
Ryan Grant Vanderbilt 70 72 71 213 -3 i
David Sanchez NC State 68 74 71 213 -3 §
9 Pat Beste ® Tenn. St 72 70 72 214 -2
Josh Goldetein Charleston 71 72 71 214 -2 ;
Matt Borchert N. Florida 74 70 70 214 -2 i
12 Francois Nicolas §.E. La. 72 69 74 215 -1 i_
Brian Pool 8o Alabama 68 73 74 2158 -1 |
Brik Labitzke N. Florida 71 74 70 215 -1 F-
. Mark Donaldson Florida St 73 &9 73 215 -1 i
C Andy Kampen Miss. St. gs 73 73 215 -1 !
17 Cristian Vargas N. Flerida 73 72 71 216 E
18 Chris Mundorf NC State 72 72 73 217 41
Mark Tullo NC State 73 72 72 217 +4
Nick Manthey Vandexrbilt 76 69 72 217 +1
Tim Yelverton Sa. Miss. -5 70 72 217 +1
22 Patrick Irwin Fla. A&M e 72 14 21é +2
Kevin Mock N. Florida 72 72 74 218 +2 :
mike Vallillo Leu 75 73 74 218 +2
25  Jacgues Chevallier 3.8, La. 74 73 72 219 43
Brandt Snedeker Vanderbilt 73 73 73 219 +3 .
27  Carl Pettersson NC State 764 73 73 220 4
Jedd Mcluen Charleston 75 71 74 220 +4
andrew Black Tennessee 72 78 72 220 +&
Ben Oskrach uce 76 63 76 220 +4 ;|
Bruce MecPonald Charleston 73 76 72 220 +4
John Mueller Miss. Bt. 73 74 73 220 +4 P
*John Humphries Lsu 73 75 72 220 +4
: |
3¢ Jeff McFPhexrson UCF 75 75 71 221 <5
' Michael Trailowv Mimes. St. 74 75 72 221 +5
(;, Mac Cannon Charlesgtaon 74 75 72 221 +5
37  Jeremy Wilkinson LSU 78 72 72 222 46
Ned Michaels Vanderbilt 73 70 73 222 +6 ;
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Jakob Berlin
8imon Sainz

C. Conrad - Prader
Ryan Gildersleave
John Pitt

Ryan Felty

Thomaa Lee

Matt Avinger
Ben Snow

Chris Calvert
Garrett Prather

Danny Holman
Craig Taylor
Tirrel Baymon
Ian Parraby

Jeff Whitman
Kyle Bradley
Jason Powell
James Johnsan
*Bradley Lusenhop

Scott Shelton
Matt Ackley
Daniel de Lean

Jay Sandhu
Justin Emil

Kris Hannah
Mike Rice

tMitechell Peter
Jason Moon

Aghley Atkingson
Guy Bradley

Nathan Rogers
Andy Smith

Wade Radke
Nicholas Burrows

Gary Shankland

Justin Lee
Myles Gassaway

Nick Fleischer

John Hicks, Jr.
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Seminole Intercollegiate
Killearn C.C.

School

Noxrth Florida, U. of
David Bennett

Matt Beorcherr

Erik Labitzke
Cristian Vargas
Xevin Mock

Migsissippi 8t. U.
Alex Kocha

Andy Kampen

John Musller
Michael Trailowv
Scott Shelton

vanderbilt Univ,
Ryan Grant
Nick Manthey
Brandt Snedeker
Ned Michaels
John Pitt

North Carclina State
David fanchez

Chris Mundorf

Mark Tullo

Carl Pettersson
Jason Moon

Charleston, Coll. of
Josh CGoldstein
Jedd McLuen
Bruece McDonald
Mae Cannon
Kyle Bradley

Louisiana State U.
Alan Morgan

Mike vallillo
Jeremy Wilkinson
Garrett Prather
Craig Taylor

Tennegsee, Univ. of
Derrick Centers
Andrew RBlack
€. Conrad - Prader
Ian Parraby
Jason Powell

Datesg: 03/06 -

_TEL:850 201 4641

Tallahassee, FL

0i/ov7
Parn: 72
Yardage: 7013
Scores
288 2Be 279
72 72 68
74 70 70
71 74 70
73 72 71
72 72 74
284 2381 2B7
68 71 69
69 73 73
73 74 73
74 75 72
78 73 76
234 28B4 289
70 72 71
76 69 72
73 73 73
79 70 73
75 74 75
287 251 289
(Z13] 74 71
72 72 73
73 72 72
74 73 73
74 75 a2
288 293 2889
71 72 71
75 7L T4
73 75 72
74 75 72
70 78 78
292 289 230
70 70 73
71 72 74
78 72 T2
75 74 786
76 79 71
280 296 288
70 72 69
72 76 72
72 74 77
78 74 74
76 77 73

853
212
214
215
216
218

Ba2
208
215
220
221
227

Beg7
213
217
219
222
224

BE7
213
217
217
220
231

870
214
220
220
221
226

B71
213
218
222
2287
226

874
211
220
223
226
2286
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Seminole Intercollegiate
Killearn C.C.

School

Fagt Tennesseea 8§t
Chris Wigler
Pat BReste
Thomaa Lee
James Johnson
Jusestin Lee

Central Florida
Ben Osbrach
Jeff McPherson
Simon Saing
Chris Calvert
Jeff Whitman

South Alabama, U. of
Brian Pool

Jakob Berlin

Ryan Gildersleesve
Aphley Atkinaon
Myles Gaspaway

Florida Btate Univ.
Mark Donaldson
Ryan Felty
Matt Ackley
Kris Hannah
Guy Bradley

Southeastern La. T1I.
Francoie Nicolas
Jacques Chevallier
Daniel de Leon
Andy Smith
Nicholag Burraws

Southern Mississippi
Tim Yelverton

Ben Snow

Donny Holman
Juetin Bmil

Nathan Rogers

Florida aA&M Univ.
Patrick Irwin
Tirrel Baymon
Jay Sandhu
Mike Rice
John Hicks, Jr.

Dates: 03/06 - 03/07

Tallahassees, FL

Par: 72
Yardage: 7013
Scores
2892 291 28931
67 71 72
72 70 72
78 75 71
75 75 76
g2 78 77
302 288 295
75 69 76
75 75 71
75 71 77
77 74 74
78 74 74
286 298 295
E8 73 74
17 76 70
77 23] 77
74 83 75
81 an 76
300 285 2986
73 g9 73
73 78 75
77 74 76
21s] 76 73
77 80 75
285 284 203
72 69 74
74 73 72
73 76 78
74 76 73
76 76 81
304 291 287
75 70 72
76 71 78
76 786 74
78 74 76
77 81 75
301 298 301
72 72 7.
78 76 72
75 77 76
76 74 78
B8 78 79

874
210
214
224
226
237

aB5
220
221
223
225
226

B@9
215
223
223
232
237

831
215
224
227
225
232

B92
215
218
227
233
233

Bo2
217
225
226
228
223

901
218
228
228
2258
242
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Seminole Intercollegiate
Killearn C.C, Tallahargsee, FL
FINAL RESULTS Dates: 03/06 - 03/07

(i- Par: 72 | ;

Yardage: 7013 |

Fin. Schoonl Scores
15 South Carolina-Aiken 30 258 298 302
T S Scott Robbina 73 71 69 213
T 4¢ Matt Avingar 78 68 78 225
T 70 Wade Radke 79 78 76 233
74 Gary Shankland 77 a2 75 234
77 Nick Fleizcher 78 A0 a2 240
Fip. Individuals School Scores i
T B7 John Humphries LS 73 75 72 220
T BO Bradley Lumsenhop Florida St 75 74 77 226 .
EE Mitchell Peter Florida St 77 73 80 230 i

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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